Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A2 |ECR-14-003124 | 04MAR2014 GK HMR

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151562-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528729
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528729

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

[ ] -
CHK L] ,E TE Connectivity
RAGHAVENDRA -_—
TTI?ELREWFIASNECESSP EL::HILFE fffff APVD RAGHAVENDRA
bLc FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI
0 PL
1 PLC APPLICATOR
'@'E 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |PRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA +
N L A3 C= 1528729
CUSTOMER DRAWING | SSSSS |$"EET 1 OF 5 |REV A2

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




3 7 6 5 4 3 2

THTS DRARING 15 UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR FUBLICATTON Z0 bIsT REVISIONS
6] C:vazwzv B¢ TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED ) ,/*\TEM 30 LOCATED 06 G DESCRIPTION DATE TV | AFVD
MF\ASEP REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTICN (/?C;\)ff // AT REAR HOLES A SEE ECO-06-024088 120cT2006 [ LJL | MO
- k - - AT / Al | ECR-08-017380 Touoos | MY | GB
1528729~ 1 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER —
[528726-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 129)REF
1528729-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-15287 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | AND SPARE PARTS S A N A A e s - - /3
7-15287 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION R I I At At A A R i 12
7515287 & | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - 1338705-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /1
7-15287 A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — - - /8
- - - - - - - - - 6}\3
cona - - [ 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 61
= 5 08+0.5 : —
0 . [ 2004 020] -l 2zl 2] 2]z 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 661 o
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS — (8 )REF — T - - )
TERMINAL NAME: 4. 8mm TAB WITH DOUBLE LOCKING LANCE SN S  ASYREF N \ 3-18031-0|SCR, SET, CUP POINT Mo X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI7E TYPE RANGE S ~ B’/ -l - - - - 6?2
WIRE 279 1110 1N F 51.00-2. 50mm? ~~_ -l 2222 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6|
T . - 8024- SCR, BTN Sk AP (M4 X 10.0) 6
NSUL | 3.56 [.140 NI 0 2.10-2.90 [.083-.114 IN] (38) ~ TERMINAL SUPPORT L ‘ - di’fj,\ fﬁP' ST ST D LA \(W\ 0.0 0
AL ~ LOCAT |ON e | 5-18022-2  [SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - B APPL INSTRUCTIONS ~ oen 53
4.80-5.60 [.189-.220 IN] = 408-8322 & 408-8490 N 57
TERMINAL 14718022 - @ FECD /o\ fjé)ﬁc‘ M5x10 (REF) L] [ 1338685-1  |PAWL, FLED 56
__|| APPL SPEC _ - 14,50 [.571 IN] - - - 551
A Sla el al a4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
(o) (5) 1-465184-0 3\ N AT T S e . SRR 3
TERMINALS APPLIED 9 & 4/9 LUBR ICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) {66) AR cpepele e SCR, SHTHD CAF MA X 20.0 2
o= = 1 - [ NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
a B B - [ \ \ \ BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- [ SPACER, TONKER 50
- - . - [ SCR, BTN SKT KD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - - - - - CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
B B B B RN CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- - - - - [ APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
— - [ PLUG, NYLON 45
[ wIRE t CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTINGES N R R R | AN
¢ 1lsize =0 * gﬁf;ﬁ B R e : - ﬁ ¢
2 50mm° |97 £0.05 [.078 £.002 IN] B 7 - T - - 47
S5l 0omme or 2. 0omm2| 1.83 40,05 [ 072 £ 002 IN] Cc 7 - | | | | | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
2 . . . - i R B R - 40
50mm? |69 40,05 [.067 £.002 IN] ) 7 z
L. 50mm L T \ SHIN SUB-AS5Y 39
. - - [ [ [ [ SHIM 38
- - - [ FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
- [ [ \ [ \ [ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
_ _ 2l 222212 1-18024 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - \ \ [ \ \ 8027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 372
R [ 18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3
- N S [ 2090 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- [ 633 STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - - \ \ \ \ SPACER, CRIMPER 23
-2l 2222 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
@ - [ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- [ I | | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
AR . . ) - | PLATE, STRIF GUIDE 24
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS RN | SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 o ) . ’ . N ) y RN STRIPPER 22 s
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2|
3 4 / / M A Q SPRG | OCK ~ y S
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S R I O - I vjubHERL SPRG LOCK, REG M4 /(,)
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. N S e - BRI e i
A - — - =
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION AN - - N - N SHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 1
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - o e - - - 6
& aoAy . ~ 5 (- - -1 -1-1-1-1- - E 4
/5N |F MORE THAN ONE TERMINAL IS APPLIED BY THIS APPLICATOR, 3 B T - . 3
EED MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT WHEN CHANGING FROM ON - 27280-3 [SPRING 5 >
ﬁf‘ErE\rFM\L F\JE(J\A‘J’F;EHtB o TR IR ARG TRE o o BEEEEEEN [ 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
-0 h ; ‘ ¥ WARNING NEE [ \ \ 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR \
i \ J /\ a0 < n
N . /N - -] [ 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
A - Cerun v ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE VAN — - - -
/6N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. M\f\\(\ 0 LARGEST WIRE g"” SN [ 454276~ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SETTING USE OF SETTINGS AN Lzl \ 13332077 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP L L | | 2-240641-5 |SPACER !
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL NG S I A ! DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NEEEEEEEEN [ BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ Y o A I e - - 84 AN T2 22 | | CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
\/ VR OTA 80 = VAR < ’ :
/IEW B ROTATED 180 o N R A - - 83 NEEREEEEN ! SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - N N B N N - - 82 yANE 2]z ! | 2-456408-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM I
- - - - . - - . - Q
A e - - i(‘J -11|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e
= T 13 Sa0EcT 10 ChaMGE KN THE CONTROCLING. ENe [NELS TG oroan| a1 1o | DWN T4SEP2006
~ 7 B S AR g A G y S tyco Tyco Electronics
(48\) —,2 CHL* LOFTROLSE E:cﬂonics H;rrwsbury, PA 17105-3608
P = PIVERS S TSRS INES v TASEP2005 [
[ o LIN) o M CLIFFORD _ FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
S I A R , , 76 e PRONET 7 HDI APPLICATOR
(// q\\‘ - - - - - - - - - 15 {*,/ ‘E%j’ : ii AFFLICATION SFEc -
///”\\_:'/’ B _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ - /_/1 + S?e: Tqb\e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- - : . N N . - T WATER 1AL WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 (@D‘ggg*,gg
S1|-76|-T20- 11 <6 | =2 | -1 | PART NO JESCRIPTION i RTEREr: o T T A

WP 2305 RV s mRzos \

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528729 SHEET2OF2 REV.A2

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




